employees per square mile (minutes)

23.9   23.6 -1%    23.8 0%    23.3 -2% 

Notes:
1Population-weighted average of jobs from a TAZ
2Delay is defined as excess travel time relative to free-flow conditions
3Based on 1.32 annual fatalities per 100 million VMT (2015 Traffic Crash Facts, Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles)
4Based on 140.7 annual injuries per 100 million VMT (2015 Traffic Crash Facts, Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles)
5Population-weighted average of travel time from a TAZ
6In-vehicle time excludes terminal time (auto modes), and access/egress/transfer walk and drive time and wait time (transit modes)
7Total travel time including in-vehicle and out-of-vehicle time (access/egress/transfer walk and drive time, wait time)

Measure Area Performance Measure
Trend Scenario Community Vision

Scenario Compact Development Scenario Technology
Scenario

Economic Development

Reference

Accessibility / Connectivity

Mobility

Safety

Environment

A-2-2

Table 2:  Equity Population Performance Measures

value value percent
difference trend value percent

difference trend value percent
difference

Population in Equity TAZs6   452,239   452,239 0%    459,272 2%    452,239 0% 
Employment in Equity TAZs6   160,265   160,265 0%    158,125 -1%    160,265 0% 
Vehicle miles traveled per weekday   6,821,216   6,741,623 -1%    6,850,325 0%    6,747,718 -1% 
Vehicle hours traveled per weekday   238,417   232,227 -3%    242,646 2%    227,331 -5% 
Total person trips   1,575,984   1,576,720 0%    1,580,192 0%    1,569,656 0% 
Total vehicle trips   1,042,464   1,039,172 0%    1,040,363 0%    1,030,553 -1% 
Total transit trips   28,820   34,756 21%    38,100 32%    32,192 12% 
Average vehicle trip length, Broward County residents   6.54   6.49 -1%    6.58 1%    6.55 0% 
Transit mode share, Broward County residents 1.8% 2.2% 21%  2.4% 32%  2.1% 12% 
Average auto speed (mph) 28.6 29.0 1%  28.2 -1%  29.7 4% 
Total peak period person trips   743,688   740,112 0%    747,528 1%    735,256 -1% 
Total peak period vehicle trips   474,993   471,997 -1%    474,368 0%    465,126 -2% 
Number of jobs accessible1 by car within

15 minutes of in-vehicle time2 259,135 264,211 2%  252,360 -3%  264,025 2% 
30 minutes 920,236 932,118 1%  913,384 -1%  948,255 3% 
45 minutes 1,229,619 1,232,032 0%  1,229,765 0%  1,233,304 0% 

Percent of jobs accessible by car within

15 minutes of in-vehicle time6 21% 21% 2%  20% -3%  21% 2% 
30 minutes 74% 75% 1%  74% -1%  76% 3% 
45 minutes 99% 99% 0%  99% 0%  99% 0% 

Number of jobs accessible1 by transit within

15 minutes of in-vehicle time2 270,309 497,068 84%  398,503 47%  365,323 35% 
30 minutes 572,805 914,893 60%  853,272 49%  736,862 29% 
45 minutes 843,758 1,103,306 31%  1,095,195 30%  1,010,001 20% 

Percent of jobs accessible by transit within

15 minutes of in-vehicle time6 22% 40% 84%  32% 47%  29% 35% 
30 minutes 46% 74% 60%  69% 49%  59% 29% 
45 minutes 68% 89% 31%  88% 30%  81% 20% 

Vehicle delay3 during peak periods (hours) 25,134   23,474   -7%  26,996   7%  21,212   -16% 
Per capita vehicle delay at peak periods (minutes) 3.3 3.1 -7%  3.5 6%  2.8 -16% 

Safety Annual fatalities due to motor vehicle crashes4 33   32   -1%  33   0%  33   -1% 
Environment Daily carbon monoxide (CO) emissions (kg) 3,340 3,272 -2%  3,360 1%  3,272 -2% 

Economic Development Average auto travel Time5 to Activity Centers with > 5,000 employees
per square mile (minutes)

   23.3   23.1 -1%    23.4 0%    22.8 -2% 

Notes:
1Population-weighted average of jobs from a TAZ
2In-vehicle time excludes terminal time (auto modes), and access/egress/transfer walk and drive time and wait time (transit modes)
3Delay is defined as excess travel time relative to free-flow conditions
4Based on 1.32 annual fatalities per 100 million VMT (2015 Traffic Crash Facts, Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles)
5Population-weighted average of travel time from a TAZ
6Equity TAZs are the TAZs with a ranking of at least 3 (high) for equity population

Table 3:  Non-Equity Population Performance Measures

value value percent